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Poll Methodology

From January 8-17, 2021, The Texas Lyceum conducted a 1000 person telephone survey of adult citizens from the state of Texas. The survey utilized a
stratified probability sample design, with respondents being randomly selected at the level of the household and questioned by live interviewers. The
survey also employed a randomized cell phone supplement, with 60 percent of completed interviews being conducted among cell phone only or cell
phone dominant households. A Spanish-language instrument was developed and bilingual interviewers offered respondents a chance to participate in
English or Spanish. On average, respondents completed the interview in 15 minutes. To ensure an appropriate sub-sample of unregistered citizens,
a supplement of 200 interviews among Texas adults confirmed as unregistered was completed online. This yields a total statewide sample of 1,200
adults, 835 of whom are registered voters according to self-reports. The final data set is weighted by race/ethnicity, age and gender to achieve
representativeness as defined by the Texas Department State Health Services 2020 population projections. The overall margin of error for the poll is
+/- 2.83 percentage points, with a larger margin of error for sub-samples.



General Political Evaluations

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not
very interested, or not at all interested?

Percent

Extremely interested. 28

Somewhat interested. 42

Not very interested. 16

Not at all interested. 14

Don’t Know/Refused 0

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Extremely interested. 24.0 25.4 29.1 35.2 300 26.0 29.7 27.0 23.9 38.3 21.7 34.4 35.2 22.9 32.2 24.8
Somewhat interested. 39.1 41.8 42.5 427 40.0 43.4 43.1 42.4 40.3 36.3 42.8 40.7 41.9 40.9 43.1 40.4
Not very interested. 19.1 16.0 174 11.8 148 17.9 14.0 20.5 19.3 10.8 21.0 15.3 10.9 20.3 13.9 18.3
Not at all interested. 17.5 16.8 10.3 9.5 14.6 12.6 124 10.1 16.3 14.7 14.4 9.6 11.6 154 10.4 16.1
Don’t Know/Refused 0.2 0.0 0.7 09 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Extremely interested. 32.9 17.4 324 47.9 19.9 21.0 174 29.0 23.0 40.4 33.1 22.5 31.1
Somewhat interested. 44.0 37.5 42.2 38.6 50.6 45.6 37.5 42.4 48.9 37.6 40.7 40.6 43.2
Not very interested. 154 20.4 14.8 9.7 18.4 22.6 204 15.7 15.2 14.0 14.9 20.5 13.8
Not at all interested. 74 239 10.6 3.0 11.1 10.9 239 12.9 12.9 8.0 11.3 15.7 11.6
Don’t Know/Refused 04 07 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.3




Q3. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

Percent
Right direction. 29
Off on the wrong track. 65
Don’t Know/Refused 6
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Right direction. 25.8 37.2 26.7 24.0 295 28.8 22.7 40.2 33.8 25.0 32.2 29.6 29.2 29.2 29.8 28.3
Off on the wrong track. 68.2 60.5 66.2 65.8 62.9 66.7 70.9 56.1 60.3 66.3 64.7 65.5 61.5 66.7 63.8 65.9
Don’t Know/Refused 5.9 2.3 7.1 10.2 7.6 4.5 6.4 3.7 5.9 8.7 3.1 4.9 9.3 4.1 6.4 5.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Right direction. 34.6 29.3 21.7 34.1 40.4 274 29.3 13.1 27.7 21.6 40.0 28.8 23.9
Off on the wrong track. 60.5 64.1 72.1 61.6 55.3 65.5 64.1 79.2 66.5 72.8 55.2 67.0 68.8
Don’t Know/Refused 49 6.7 6.2 4.3 4.3 7.1 6.7 7.7 5.9 5.7 4.7 4.2 7.2




Q6. How well do you think Donald Trump is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job,
somewhat poor job, or very poor job?

Percent

Very good job. 19

Somewhat good job. 22

Somewhat poor job. 14

Very poor job. 43

Don’t Know/Refused 2

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Very good job. 8.4 19.8 21.2 28.7 185 19.7 28.1 8.4 11.9 14.6 16.3 22.6 17.1 20.4 19.0 19.1
Somewhat good job. 23.5 24.1 223 14.8 232 20.7 24.6 18.4 20.6 15.8 22.3 21.7 20.0 22.5 22.5 21.3
Somewhat poor job. 19.4 19.8 8.5 6.3 14.0 13.9 9.8 16.2 18.6 11.1 18.6 12.5 12.7 14.8 13.2 14.2
Very poor job. 45.0 36.0 45.7 46.8 41.8 43.7 35.2 56.2 46.7 53.7 42.2 42.0 47.6 40.2 42.6 43.5
Don’t Know/Refused 3.6 0.2 2.3 3.4 2.6 2.0 2.2 0.8 2.2 4.7 0.5 1.2 2.6 2.1 2.7 1.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very good job. 44 13.1 44.3 7.0 2.2 2.3 13.1 29.9 24.7 64.4 7.7 10.7 36.3
Somewhat good job. 124 21.2 33.7 6.1 15.7 20.3 21.2 41.0 44.9 22.5 11.6 19.6 29.9
Somewhat poor job. 11.5 22.8 84 6.6 19.8 9.7 228 5.7 14.6 5.3 14.6 18.5 8.4
Very poor job. 70.6 394 123 79.3 61.2 66.3 394 21.4 14.6 6.6 64.5 49.1 24.4
Don’t Know/Refused 1.1 35 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.3 35 1.9 1.2 1.1 1.7 2.1 1.0




Q7. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Greg Abbott is doing as Texas governor? Would that be
somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Percent

Strongly approve 18

Somewhat approve 41

Somewhat disapprove 21

Strongly disapprove 17

Don’t Know/Refused 3

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Strongly approve 11.4 18.0 17.8 255 17.0 18.2 23.0 9.5 13.9 15.2 12.8 23.1 17.6 17.6 18.5 17.0
Somewhat approve 46.4 40.6 40.8 33.6 423 40.2 40.1 41.6 42.2 38.2 48.1 37.5 38.2 43.1 37.9 43.1
Somewhat disapprove 25.7 22.2 18.1 16.3 204 20.9 19.0 21.9 21.9 23.9 21.9 20.4 21.7 20.3 24.4 18.1
Strongly disapprove 12.6 17.3 19.1 215 16.5 17.8 15.6 22.4 18.2 17.4 15.1 17.2 19.9 15.5 16.0 18.5
Don’t Know/Refused 4.0 1.9 42 30 3.8 2.8 2.3 4.6 3.8 5.3 2.0 1.9 2.7 3.5 3.2 3.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 8.2 145 329 10.7 7.0 5.1 14.5 25.0 23.0 43.3 11.3 10.7 29.6
Somewhat approve 32.9 46.1 46.0 27.9 44.6 26.9 46.1 45.0 57.9 38.3 33.1 44.2 43.5
Somewhat disapprove  27.0 20.3 13.1 22.3 26.9 36.5 20.3 19.2 11.5 11.3 21.9 26.6 12.2
Strongly disapprove 29.9 152 5.2 37.8 19.9 27.9 15.2 5.9 6.4 4.0 30.2 16.2 12.1
Don’t Know/Refused 19 39 29 1.4 1.5 36 39 4.9 1.2 3.2 3.4 2.3 2.6




Q8A. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Dan Patrick is doing as Texas’s Lieutenant Governor? Would
that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Percent

Strongly approve 10

Somewhat approve 40

Somewhat disapprove 20

Strongly disapprove 19

Don’t Know/Refused 11

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Strongly approve 6.4 11.4 10.1  13.5 10.0 10.3 12.3 2.6 9.7 114 9.7 12.7 11.8 8.8 11.1 9.5
Somewhat approve 51.1 37.9 40.2 272 39.1 41.3 40.5 43.9 39.4 33.0 45.5 37.4 32.9 45.2 37.9 41.5
Somewhat disapprove 21.9 27.4 145 129 196 19.3 19.2 20.6 19.3 20.7 24.9 16.6 20.0 19.2 21.0 18.5
Strongly disapprove 14.7 16.5 21.1  26.8 19.2 18.9 17.3 24.1 194 23.7 134 22.0 24.3 15.6 18.8 19.7
Don’t Know/Refused 5.9 6.8 14.0 195 122 10.1 10.7 8.8 12.2 11.2 6.5 11.2 10.9 11.1 11.3 10.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 6.9 6.5 18.1 8.1 7.6 3.5 6.5 14.9 9.2 25.6 8.6 6.9 15.1
Somewhat approve 269 43.2 543 20.8 37.7 24.0 43.2 56.5 58.8 50.2 314 39.0 48.6
Somewhat disapprove 24.0 23.5 9.8 22.2 27.7 22.5 235 5.2 15.2 8.1 22.3 22.6 14.1
Strongly disapprove 326 16.5 6.0 38.3 20.0 38.5 16.5 6.7 10.2 2.7 27.8 23.0 10.7
Don’t Know/Refused 9.7 103 119 10.6 7.0 11.5 10.3 16.6 6.5 134 9.8 8.4 11.6

10



Q8B. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Ken Paxton is doing as Texas’s Attorney General? Would
that be somewhat or strongly [approve/disapprove]?

Percent

Strongly approve 11

Somewhat approve 38

Somewhat disapprove 20

Strongly disapprove 19

Don’t Know/Refused 13

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Strongly approve 7.1 13.0 9.7 13.0 10.7 10.4 13.5 6.0 8.7 8.6 9.7 12.2 13.2 8.9 13.5 8.4
Somewhat approve 46.5 39.4 372 25.7 376 38.9 40.7 33.0 36.3 39.0 44.2 37.5 31.6 42.5 35.9 39.7
Somewhat disapprove 28.2 22.5 16.5 12.2  20.6 19.7 174 26.0 22.0 19.7 23.9 17.6 18.8 21.3 21.6 19.2
Strongly disapprove 13.6 17.3 20.7 235 19.2 17.6 16.1 25.8 194 18.1 14.7 22.0 24.0 14.8 18.4 18.7
Don’t Know/Refused 4.6 7.9 159 256 11.9 13.5 124 9.2 13.7 14.7 7.6 10.7 124 12.5 10.6 14.1
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 8.5 7.8 16.3 9.9 8.4 5.6 7.8 12.6 11.2 21.6 8.4 9.0 13.7
Somewhat approve 273 435 483 17.3 37.6 33.2 43.5 45.1 51.0 48.0 29.5 35.8 49.9
Somewhat disapprove 21.7 24.4 13.9 21.1 24.4 19.1 244 13.8 15.7 12.6 23.6 23.6 13.8
Strongly disapprove 31.3 148 6.8 39.4 20.4 30.3 14.8 6.5 11.0 4.1 29.5 21.4 9.6
Don’t Know/Refused 11.2 9.5 14.7 12.4 9.2 11.8 9.5 21.9 11.2 13.8 9.0 10.3 12.9

11



Q9A. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Percent

Strongly approve 21

Somewhat approve 20

Somewhat disapprove 14

Strongly disapprove 42

Don’t Know/Refused 3

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Strongly approve 10.8 23.2 23.0 27.1 21.8 20.1 28.8 11.5 15.0 14.8 16.5 25.4 19.9 21.6 20.7 21.0
Somewhat approve 26.9 21.3 16.4 153  20.0 20.3 20.4 16.3 21.9 15.5 21.9 21.0 18.7 20.5 18.9 21.0
Somewhat disapprove 18.7 17.6 12.0 7.5 144 14.6 11.5 20.9 154 16.6 18.2 11.5 12.9 15.7 15.7 134
Strongly disapprove 41.0 36.7 45.2  44.6  40.0 42.8 35.3 50.2 45.5 50.5 41.8 40.6 45.4 39.3 41.9 41.7
Don’t Know/Refused 2.6 1.2 3.4 5.5 3.8 2.3 4.1 1.2 2.2 2.6 1.5 1.5 3.2 2.9 2.9 3.0
Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 7.0 12.6 46.9 8.1 6.1 5.9 12.6 39.0 28.3 63.4 7.6 12.8 38.4
Somewhat approve 12.2 248 26.2 6.3 16.7 18.0 248 29.1 37.5 17.0 14.7 20.6 23.2
Somewhat disapprove 13.5 18.7 10.8 10.8 16.9 14.3 18.7 13.9 14.1 7.1 16.5 16.3 11.2
Strongly disapprove 65.5 39.8 14.1 73.2 59.0 59.2  39.8 15.3 194 9.9 58.6 48.5 24.3
Don’t Know/Refused 1.7 40 2.0 1.6 1.3 25 4.0 2.8 0.7 2.5 2.6 1.8 2.8

12



Q9B. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Greg Abbott is handling the response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Percent

Strongly approve 17

Somewhat approve 37

Somewhat disapprove 22

Strongly disapprove 21

Don’t Know/Refused 4

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Strongly approve 8.7 18.9 19.0 19.9 17.0 16.5 20.8 12.7 13.3 13.8 14.4 20.0 17.7 16.1 18.5 15.3
Somewhat approve 44.2 35.8 33.6 323 36.6 36.7 37.5 29.2 38.8 31.0 41.1 33.4 32.0 39.2 34.8 37.8
Somewhat disapprove 23.7 25.7 19.9 15.7  20.0 23.5 18.3 31.8 22.1 24.2 24.1 22.5 21.9 21.4 24.0 20.0
Strongly disapprove 20.3 18.0 223 229 209 20.0 18.8 22.8 20.7 29.9 17.9 20.9 23.4 19.1 19.4 21.7
Don’t Know/Refused 3.1 1.6 5.3 9.2 5.5 3.3 4.6 3.5 5.1 1.2 2.5 3.2 5.0 4.1 3.2 5.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 10.1 124 30.0 13.5 8.7 51 124 27.9 17.0 40.0 9.5 12.1 26.6
Somewhat approve 28.0 38.3 449 20.9 37.1 294  38.3 32.9 63.8 37.4 25.5 36.2 44.1
Somewhat disapprove  26.4 26.3 11.4 24.5 26.9 294 26.3 12.9 9.9 11.8 27.9 25.9 13.1
Strongly disapprove 322 186 9.3 36.2 26.0 32.7 18.6 17.9 7.2 6.7 31.4 23.0 12.2
Don’t Know/Refused 35 44 44 5.0 1.3 3.3 44 8.4 2.2 4.1 5.7 2.7 4.0
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Q9C. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Percent

Strongly approve 22

Somewhat approve 34

Somewhat disapprove 13

Strongly disapprove 20

Don’t Know/Refused 12

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Strongly approve 19.3 23.3 21.8 223 194 24.0 15.5 33.2 26.7 17.4 26.1 19.8 22.9 20.9 21.9 21.6
Somewhat approve 41.9 31.4 349 235 320 35.4 33.2 26.3 35.1 41.9 36.1 32.9 32.6 34.8 33.8 33.6
Somewhat disapprove 16.8 15.5 10.3 10.2 11.1 154 12.7 16.6 12.8 134 17.1 10.9 9.6 15.5 12.9 13.5
Strongly disapprove ~ 14.6  21.6  20.8 21.0 237 154 246 175 147 147 150 232 19.8 19.3 185 20.3
Don’t Know/Refused 7.4 8.2 12.2  23.0 13.8 9.8 14.0 6.4 10.7 12.7 5.7 13.1 15.2 9.5 13.0 10.9
Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 36.1 156 9.5 51.8 26.5 18.1 15.6 12.0 7.5 9.8 33.9 21.2 15.9
Somewhat approve 374 396 235 27.2 47.1 442 39.6 25.1 35.9 14.3 38.0 37.8 27.0
Somewhat disapprove 8.6 179 15.3 4.0 9.8 16.1 17.9 19.8 17.7 11.5 10.1 16.6 11.8
Strongly disapprove 9.1 158 36.7 7.5 10.3 10.6 15.8 27.2 28.9 46.5 11.0 15.2 30.2
Don’t Know/Refused 8.9 11.2 149 9.5 6.3 11.1 11.2 15.9 10.0 17.9 7.0 9.1 15.1
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SECTION II: PERSONAL ECONOMIC PERCEPTIONS

Q10. Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a
year ago?

Percent
Better off. 14
Worse off. 66
About the same. 19
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Better off. 10.4 18.7 11.9 135 16.6 11.1 15.7 16.3 10.0 14.8 11.7 16.0 14.0 13.5 14.3 13.2
Worse off. 64.4 59.4 70.8 67.8 625 68.3 68.6 61.1 63.3 66.6 67.1 64.3 67.8 63.7 65.3 66.0
About the same. 24.7 20.3 16.2 16.5 19.0 19.9 14.2 22.2 25.5 174 20.6 18.1 15.8 22.2 18.7 19.9
Don’t Know/Refused 0.5 1.5 1.1 2.2 1.9 0.7 1.6 0.4 1.1 1.2 0.6 1.5 2.3 0.6 1.7 0.9
Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better off. 10.7  10.3 20.6 10.8 5.3 18.1  10.3 16.6 13.2 27.6 11.5 10.9 18.0
Worse off. 70.1 66.8 59.0 73.0 74.8 57.8 66.8 64.3 66.2 51.6 68.8 70.0 58.7
About the same. 18.1 214 19.1 16.2 18.8 21.0 214 18.1 20.6 184 18.9 18.3 21.3
Don’t Know/Refused 1.0 1.5 1.3 0.0 1.1 3.1 1.5 0.9 0.0 24 0.8 0.8 1.9
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Q11. Do you think Texas’s economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?

Percent
Better off. 24
Worse off. 40
About the same. 33
Don’t Know/Refused 2
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Better off. 19.4 24.1 264 281 30.3 19.1 26.7 25.3 19.4 33.5 18.5 29.1 27.3 21.7 29.0 21.1
Worse off. 42.2 41.9 38.7 385 365 43.5 41.3 39.6 39.9 38.0 46.6 33.5 40.2 40.8 37.1 42.8
About the same. 37.3 34.0 323 284 315 35.4 30.1 32.5 38.7 27.2 33.8 35.9 30.1 35.8 32.7 33.7
Don’t Know/Refused 1.1 0.0 2.7 5.0 1.7 2.1 1.9 2.6 2.0 1.2 1.1 14 2.4 1.7 1.3 2.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better off. 185 16.4 39.6 15.9 11.5 33.2 164 34.6 29.3 49.0 17.5 21.4 33.1
Worse off. 45.2 451 30.5 48.8 46.5 36.2 45.1 36.7 31.7 26.8 46.8 43.4 33.4
About the same. 35.0 35.2 289 33.8 41.2 28.8 35.2 27.8 38.2 23.0 33.0 33.8 32.0
Don’t Know/Refused 1.3 3.2 1.0 1.4 0.8 1.8 3.2 0.9 0.9 1.1 2.7 1.5 1.6
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Q12. Now thinking about you and your family’s economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the
same economically compared to a year ago?

Percent
Better off. 15
Worse off. 39
About the same. 45
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Better off. 17.9 17.1 13.0 12.0 16.1 14.1 15.0 19.8 14.5 11.3 13.6 174 16.6 14.4 18.1 13.0
Worse off. 37.2 39.6 42.8 307 371 40.4 40.1 34.3 38.8 34.0 42.6 35.0 33.8 41.9 34.0 41.8
About the same. 44.3 42.9 43.0 55.0 45.8 44.6 43.9 44.1 45.9 53.5 43.7 47.3 48.4 42.9 46.1 44.7
Don’t Know/Refused 0.7 0.4 1.2 23 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.7 0.7 1.2 0.1 0.3 1.2 0.8 1.7 0.5
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better off. 13.9 13,5 188 16.4 8.3 16.6 13.5 10.1 14.8 25.5 15.4 12.0 19.5
Worse off. 40.4 41.1 33.6 39.7 41.1 40.7  41.1 41.8 334 29.9 39.9 41.3 33.9
About the same. 44.8 44.7 46.3 42.7 50.2 414 447 46.8 49.2 44.0 43.8 45.9 45.7
Don’t Know/Refused 0.9 0.7 1.4 1.1 0.4 1.3 0.7 1.4 2.5 0.6 0.9 0.9 1.0

17



Q13. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same
economically?

Percent
Better off. 34
Worse off. 35
About the same. 25
Don’t Know/Refused 5
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Better off. 34.9 38 30.1 352 33.1 36.0 26.9 42.3 40.0 39.1 33.1 36.9 34.9 34.0 35.2 33.6
Worse off. 39.3 30 364 36.9 38.7 31.8 41.5 35.8 27.4 36.4 34.0 35.0 35.5 35.0 32.2 37.8
About the same. 23.3 30 25.5 20.2 234 27.0 25.1 20.0 28.3 20.2 30.6 23.1 22.9 27.1 26.3 24.6
Don’t Know/Refused 2.6 2 79 7 4.9 5.2 6.5 1.8 4.2 4.3 2.3 4.9 6.7 3.8 6.2 4.0
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better off. 38.7 321 30.1 36.7 41.8 38.5 321 35.8 33.7 25.1 43.2 32.0 31.1
Worse off. 319 33.6 42.7 32.8 28.4 34.8 33.6 38.6 41.0 45.8 27.3 36.7 39.3
About the same. 24.5 30.1 21.8 23.7 27.0 22.7 30.1 21.7 22.0 21.7 26.0 27.5 23.4
Don’t Know/Refused 49 42 54 6.8 2.8 3.9 42 3.9 3.4 7.5 3.6 3.8 6.3
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Q14. Do you think that during the next 12 months we’ll have good times economically or bad times economically? Would that
be very [good/bad], or somewhat [good/bad]?

Percent

Very good 8

Somewhat good 21

Mixed 40

Somewhat bad 17

Very bad 12

Don’t Know/Refused 3

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Very good 8.2 8.6 8.4 6.3 9.4 6.9 7.6 11.5 7.8 6.3 7.1 9.1 7.3 8.0 9.3 7.1
Somewhat good 21.1 19.5 19.5 25.1 24.5 17.5 17.0 19.4 26.4 19.8 19.7 20.8 26.8 16.8 24.3 18.4
Mixed 43.9 45.5 376 289 379 41.7 38.4 43.0 40.0 42.6 46.4 36.3 35.1 43.3 37.9 41.2
Somewhat bad 15.8 12.1 20.8 17.3 155 17.9 18.9 11.5 16.0 13.9 14.7 18.6 17.6 15.9 15.8 17.3
Very bad 10.5 12.3 11.2 132 10.7 12.4 14.1 13.0 7.7 14.1 10.9 12.7 9.7 13.3 10.4 12.6
Don’t Know/Refused 0.4 1.9 2.4 9.2 2.1 3.7 4.0 1.6 2.1 3.3 1.2 2.6 3.5 2.7 2.3 3.4
Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very good 86 72 T4 12.2 3.6 85 7.2 6.0 10.2 6.2 12.3 6.0 7.9
Somewhat good 279 18.8 14.0 26.2 36.1 19.8 18.8 14.7 18.7 10.4 24.7 22.4 16.6
Mixed 39.6 43.2 36.7 36.9 35.7 50.3 43.2 35.5 43.1 32.8 36.8 44.7 35.6
Somewhat bad 13.1 16.5 223 15.7 13.3 7.6 16.5 25.6 15.5 25.6 15.1 15.0 19.7
Very bad 7.6 114 172 4.2 9.6 11.6 114 17.1 11.0 21.5 7.3 10.8 15.9
Don’t Know/Refused 32 28 24 4.8 1.7 23 28 1.1 1.6 3.7 3.9 1.2 4.2
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SECTION III: ISSUES & POLICY

Q15. What do you think is more important. .. Trying to help control the spread of the coronavirus, even if it hurts the economy
OR Trying to help the economy, even if it hurts efforts to control the spread of the virus?

Percent
Trying to help control the spread of the coronavirus, even if it hurts the economy 70
Trying to help the economy, even if it hurts efforts to control the spread of the virus. 30
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Trying to help control the spread of the coronavirus, even if it hurts the economy 747 64.6 70.7 69.8 69.3 70.4 61.8 78 76 7.5 2.7 66.7 70.7 69 70 69.8
Trying to help the economy, even if it hurts efforts to control the spread of the virus. 25.3 35.4 29.3 302 30.7 29.6 38.2 22 24 22.5 27.3 33.3 29.3 31 30 30.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Trying to help control the spread of the coronavirus, even if it hurts the economy 86.1 70.1 48.6 87 87 83.3 70.1 56.1 58.3 38.5 814 7.4 54
Trying to help the economy, even if it hurts efforts to control the spread of the virus.  13.9 29.9 51.4 13 13 16.7  29.9 43.9 41.7 61.5 18.6 22.6 46
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Q16. How concerned are you, if at all, about the coronavirus pandemic?

Percent

Extremely concerned 34

Very concerned 33

Somewhat concerned 21

Not very concerned 7

Not at all concerned 5

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <8$40K >8$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Extremely concerned 29.3 29.5 36.9 427  29.6 38.7 30.2 37.4 38.1 32.0 32.6 36.1 37.4 31.5 33.5 34.4
Very concerned 33.4 33.6 322 334 36.2 30.0 324 29.7 33.7 40.1 324 30.1 32.1 33.4 34.2 32.3
Somewhat concerned 26.7 20.1 19.8 142  20.5 20.4 23.0 24.3 16.8 17.4 23.2 20.0 19.4 21.5 21.6 19.8
Not very concerned 5.5 8.4 6.5 7.0 7.2 6.5 8.7 4.7 5.5 6.0 8.1 5.7 7.4 6.8 5.6 7.8
Not at all concerned 5.1 8.4 4.7 2.7 6.5 4.3 5.7 3.9 5.8 4.5 3.7 8.0 3.7 6.8 5.1 5.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem  Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Extremely concerned 46.1 30.3 21.8 54.2 47.8 27.7 30.3 16.1 244 22.6 42.2 34.0 28.4
Very concerned 35.7 30.2 323 33.8 31.6 45.3 30.2 32.9 33.6 31.0 31.8 36.7 27.9
Somewhat concerned 12.5 28.8 23.1 9.9 14.0 15.8 28.8 27.4 26.5 18.7 18.5 20.4 23.5
Not very concerned 36 59 125 1.0 3.0 9.8 5.9 18.3 9.3 12.1 4.7 5.0 11.0
Not at all concerned 2.0 4.8 104 1.2 3.7 1.3 4.8 5.4 6.1 15.6 2.7 4.0 9.1
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Q17. Do you think the coronavirus is a real threat or is it blown out of proportion?

Percent
A real threat 71
Blown out of proportion 21
Unsure 9
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A real threat 70.4 64.4 71.4 793 709 71.0 67.5 68.7 74.9 72.0 66.7 72.2 75.6 66.9 71.1 70.2
Blown out of proportion 18.8 25.0 19.5 175 227 18.3 23.9 20.7 16.1 20.9 20.5 22.7 18.5 22.1 21.5 19.8
Unsure 10.8  10.6 9.0 3.1 6.4 10.7 8.7 10.6 9.0 7.1 12.7 5.1 5.9 11.1 7.5 9.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A real threat 84.8 65.6 57.7 88.2 83.9 79.4  65.6 54.1 65.5 53.8 77.8 74.6 61.0
Blown out of proportion 9.2 219 327 6.7 11.8 10.7 219 33.0 21.2 40.5 13.9 15.2 30.4
Unsure 59 124 9.7 5.1 4.3 9.9 124 12.9 13.3 5.7 8.3 10.3 8.6
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Q18A. Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for the coronavirus?

Percent
Yes 79
No 21
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 80.7 74.5 81.6 81.1 80.5 78.4 80.2 75 79.4 81.3 75.7 81.4 83 76.9 82.3 77.3
No 19.3 25.5 18.4 18.9 19.5 21.6 19.8 25 20.6 18.7 24.3 18.6 17 23.1 17.7 22,7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem 1Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 84.8 74 TT1.T 87.2 76.3 915 T4 82.4 75.1 77.3 83 77.4 78.9
No 15.2 26 223 12.8 23.7 8.5 26 17.6 24.9 22.7 17 22.6 21.1
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Q18B. Do you personally know anyone who has died from the coronavirus?

Percent
Yes 47
No 53
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 46.2 44.1 473 53.1 50.7 43.8 39.9 40.5 60.1 39.1 43.5 44.2 53.5 424 48.5 46.1
No 53.8 55.9 52.7 46.9 49.3 56.2 60.1 59.5 39.9 60.9 56.5 55.8 46.5 57.6 51.5 53.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 54.3 423 41.6 59.8 50.5 48.6 42.3 47.8 38.4 41 48.7 47.1 45.2
No 457 57.7 584 40.2 49.5 51.4 57.7 52.2 61.6 59 51.3 52.9 54.8
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Q19A. Do you think the United States is handling the pandemic better, worse, or about the same as other countries?

Percent
Better 16
Worse o1
About the same 30
Don’t Know/Refused 3
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Better 11.3 16.9 15.3 21.3 19.8 12.0 17.9 16.9 13.7 11.7 13.1 18.3 17.9 13.7 15.1 16.3
Worse 56.9 50.7 51.9 40.2 51.1 50.5 46.1 47.6 54.7 66.7 53.2 50.8 51.5 50.2 52.1 49.8
About the same 30.6 30.9 29.9 29.7  26.2 34.1 31.6 35.2 28.9 20.7 31.8 27.3 27.2 33.1 29.7 30.7
Don’t Know/Refused 1.1 1.5 2.9 8.7 2.9 3.4 4.5 0.4 2.7 0.9 1.9 3.6 3.4 2.9 3.1 3.1
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 12.3 115 25.2 12.9 13.7 9.5 115 24.6 18.8 29.9 12.7 114 23.5
Worse 64.3 48.8 35.1 65.2 63.9 63.1 48.8 41.7 40.0 28.8 65.3 59.3 35.0
About the same 22.6 36.6 33.9 21.0 22.0 26.6 36.6 27.4 38.6 33.7 20.1 27.5 36.9
Don’t Know/Refused 08 31 5.8 1.0 0.4 08 3.1 6.3 2.7 7.7 1.9 1.8 4.6
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Q19B. Do you think Texas is handling the pandemic better, worse, or about the same as other states?

Percent
Better 23
Worse 33
About the same 42
Don’t Know/Refused 2
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Better 20.6 22.7 224 254 256 19.8 26.1 16.8 21.5 15.3 20.1 23.4 25.6 20.1 23.4 22.0
Worse 40.5 36.2 31.2  20.7 326 33.3 30.6 37.9 32.7 42.1 36.0 32.8 31.9 33.8 34.8 31.7
About the same 38.5 40.8 44.1 477 404 44.5 41.1 44.1 43.8 41.4 42.3 42.8 40.8 44.0 40.2 44.1
Don’t Know/Refused 0.4 0.4 2.2 6.1 1.4 2.3 2.2 1.2 2.0 1.2 1.7 1.0 1.8 2.1 1.5 2.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 156 18.1 36.2 16.0 16.6 13.1 18.1 34.7 27.4 43.0 14.9 15.5 35.5
Worse 449 33.7 17.0 47.8 42.6 42.5 337 16.6 15.7 18.1 46.1 39.1 18.6
About the same 38.9 448 45.0 35.4 39.9 44.4 448 46.8 54.4 37.6 37.5 43.7 43.9
Don’t Know/Refused 06 34 1.8 0.8 0.8 00 34 1.9 2.5 1.3 1.6 1.6 2.1
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Q20. How hopeful are you that the United States will get the coronavirus pandemic under control in the next 6 months?

Percent

Very hopeful 31

Somewhat hopeful 41

Not too hopeful 19

Not at all hopeful 9

Don’t Know/Refused 1

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Very hopeful 24.3 31.0 342 326 322 29.8 31.3 30.3 30.6 28.3 28.4 32.8 33.7 28.6 32.1 29.7
Somewhat hopeful 44.9 38.9 38.6 42.8 409 41.1 40.6 40.6 414 40.9 42.2 39.3 42.0 40.0 44.9 38.0
Not too hopeful 21.5 21.1 159 16.6 18.6 19.0 18.0 20.6 18.2 23.4 20.4 20.2 18.7 19.1 16.6 20.4
Not at all hopeful 9.2 8.3 104 54 7.8 8.8 9.1 7.1 8.9 7.5 8.6 74 4.9 11.2 5.9 10.7
Don’t Know/Refused 0.0 0.7 0.9 2.6 0.6 1.3 1.0 1.3 0.9 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.7 1.1 0.6 1.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very hopeful 31.1 273 33.6 34.0 29.3 279 273 24.9 27.7 41.7 31.6 244 36.5
Somewhat hopeful 43.2 429 36.6 41.8 43.8 45.0 429 39.8 42.1 31.4 44.2 44.3 35.2
Not too hopeful 18.0 20.0 18.2 18.6 15.0 21.2  20.0 23.6 22.1 13.1 16.2 214 18.1
Not at all hopeful 6.9 9.5 10.1 4.5 11.2 59 95 10.7 7.1 11.9 7.1 9.5 9.2
Don’t Know/Refused 0.7 02 15 1.1 0.7 0.0 0.2 1.1 1.0 2.0 0.9 0.4 1.0
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Q20A__1. Has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted your life in any of the following areas? Your personal health

Percent
Yes 32
No 68
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 39.5 36.2 28.4 20.5 31.7 32 26.2 37.3 36.6 35.2 34.4 29 31.5 32 32.2 31.6
No 60.5 63.8 71.6 79.5 683 68 73.8 62.7 63.4 64.8 65.6 71 68.5 68 67.8 68.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 36.1 29.6 29 34.5 39.4 349 29.6 29.3 28.2 29.4 35 34.7 25.8
No 639 704 71 65.5 60.6 65.1 704 70.7 71.8 70.6 65 65.3 74.2
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Q20A_ 2. Has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted your life in any of the following areas? Your personal finances

Percent
Yes 52
No 48
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 52.2 61.9 53.4 32,5 522 51.8 45 60.7 56.1 60.7 59.3 48.7 43.8 57.6 54.1 50.3
No 47.8 38.1 46.6 67.5 478 48.2 55 39.3 43.9 39.3 40.7 51.3 56.2 42.4 45.9 49.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 56 51.6 46.4 56.7 54.7 56.7 51.6 49.3 50 42.6 52.8 57.2 45.3
No 44 484 53.6 43.3 45.3 43.3 484 50.7 50 57.4 47.2 42.8 54.7
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Q20A__3. Has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted your life in any of the following areas? Your career

Percent
Yes 36
No 64
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 45.1 48.5 30.1 155 37.6 35 30.9 37.8 42.3 36.6 42.2 34.5 33.8 38.3 37.9 35
No 54.9 51.5 69.9 845 624 65 69.1 62.2 57.7 63.4 57.8 65.5 66.2 61.7 62.1 65
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 39.7 39.1 29.1 40.2 35.5 444  39.1 24.2 30.9 30.2 41.5 38.8 30.8
No 60.3 60.9 70.9 59.8 64.5 55.6  60.9 75.8 69.1 69.8 58.5 61.2 69.2
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Q20A_ 4. Has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted your life in any of the following areas? Your education

Percent
Yes 24
No 76
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 44.1 27.5 15.7 7.2 253 23.2 17.5 35.5 29.3 24.4 29.8 20.2 20.9 26.7 22 26
No 55.9 72.5 84.3 928 747 76.8 82.5 64.5 70.7 75.6 70.2 79.8 79.1 73.3 78 74
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 30 234 193 28.4 33.4 28.6 234 24.3 23.7 13.8 35.3 24.1 19.4
No 70 76.6 80.7 71.6 66.6 71.4 76.6 75.7 76.3 86.2 64.7 75.9 80.6
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Q20A_ 5. Has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted your life in any of the following areas? Your relationship with your
family members

Percent
Yes 46
No 54
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 49.2 50.1 43.8 41.5 49.1 43.8 41.6 47.8 51.5 50.1 47.1 45 48.4 45.6 45.7 47
No 50.8 499  56.2 58.5 50.9 56.2 58.4 52.2 48.5 49.9 52.9 55 51.6 54.4 54.3 53
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 49.2 49.3 40.3 55.1 414 48.3 49.3 40.3 37.5 42.3 51.4 48.2 41.9
No 50.8 50.7 59.7 44.9 58.6 51.7 50.7 59.7 62.5 57.7 48.6 51.8 58.1
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Q20A_ 6. Has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted your life in any of the following areas? Your relationship with your
friends

Percent
Yes 54
No 46
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 57.2 58.3 51.3 48.5  55.8 52.5 48.8 52.7 60.4 59.4 56.1 52.8 56.9 52.7 54.8 53.7
No 42.8 41.7 48.7 51.5 44.2 47.5 51.2 47.3 39.6 40.6 43.9 47.2 43.1 47.3 45.2 46.3
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 60.2 55.3 46 63.5 53.6 62.7 55.3 49.9 49.5 41.7 60.4 54.6 50.8
No 398 447 54 36.5 46.4 37.3 447 50.1 50.5 58.3 39.6 454 49.2
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Q20B_1. How about your family, has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted the life of a family member in any of the
following areas? Their health

Percent
Yes 48
No 52
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 57.4 47.9 45.7 36.4 473 47.8 43.1 49.8 52.7 46 47.8 49.5 47.9 47.1 49.6 46
No 42.6 52.1 54.3 63.6 52.7 52.2 56.9 50.2 47.3 54 52.2 50.5 52.1 52.9 50.4 54
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 539 44.6 43.1 54.6 50.5 57.2 44.6 474 43.1 41.2 56.4 48.1 42.5
No 46.1 554 56.9 45.4 49.5 42.8 554 52.6 56.9 58.8 43.6 51.9 57.5
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Q20B__ 2. How about your family, has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted the life of a family member in any of the
following areas? Their finances

Percent
Yes Y
No 43
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 60.4 60.3 58.3 41.9 543 58.5 49 60.5 64.4 58.7 61.2 53.8 51.4 60.2 56.4 56.6
No 39.6 39.7 41.7 58.1  45.7 41.5 o1 39.5 35.6 41.3 38.8 46.2 48.6 39.8 43.6 43.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 63.1 58.8 46 65.1 63.3 59 58.8 50.9 45.6 44 65.6 60.1 46.4
No 369 41.2 54 34.9 36.7 41 41.2 49.1 54.4 56 34.4 39.9 53.6
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Q20B__3. How about your family, has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted the life of a family member in any of the
following areas? Their careers

Percent
Yes 49
No o1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 56.9 49 48.6 40.2  46.9 51.2 42.4 52.3 55.2 58.3 54.1 44.9 43.2 53.1 46.3 51.4
No 43.1 51 51.4 59.8 53.1 48.8 57.6 47.7 44.8 41.7 45.9 55.1 56.8 46.9 53.7 48.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 579 482 39.9 57.5 60.2 55.4 48.2 40.6 38.9 40.2 57.5 54.1 39.4
No 42.1 51.8 60.1 42.5 39.8 44.6 51.8 59.4 61.1 59.8 42.5 45.9 60.6
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Q20B_4. How about your family, has the coronavirus pandemic negatively impacted the life of a family member in any of the
following areas? Their education

Percent
Yes 37
No 63
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 45.7 40.5 353 244 355 39 33.1 34.8 42.9 41 414 36.4 36.7 38.1 33.8 40
No 54.3  59.5  64.7 T75.6 64.5 61 66.9 65.2 57.1 59 58.6 63.6 63.3 61.9 66.2 60
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 404 35.7 35.3 394 42.9 39 35.7 38.4 29.4 37.9 43.1 38.3 33.7
No 59.6 64.3 64.7 60.6 57.1 61 64.3 61.6 70.6 62.1 56.9 61.7 66.3

37



Q21. Have you lost your job at any point since the start of the coronavirus outbreak in the U.S.?

Percent
Yes 24
No 76
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 27.4 37.5 18.4 8 246 23.6 21.1 28.7 26.5 22 30 21.6 21.7 25.8 24.1 24
No 72.6 62.5 81.6 92 754 76.4 78.9 71.3 73.5 78 70 78.4 78.3 74.2 75.9 76
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 249 25.6 21.9 22.5 23.7 31.5 25.6 21.6 23.2 21.1 20.8 26.1 24.4
No 75.1 744 781 77.5 76.3 68.5 744 78.4 76.8 78.9 79.2 73.9 75.6

38



Q21A. [ASK IF Q21 == ‘1. Yes’] Have you returned to work?

Percent
Yes 36
No 63
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 334 349 373 481 396 31.7 30.7 47.2 35.2 48.2 27.3 52.1 45.1 31.9 73.4 7.4
No 632 65.1 61.6 51.9 584 67.8 66.2 52.8 64.8 51.8 72.2 47.9 51.9 67.7 23.6 92.6
Don’t Know/Refused 3.4 0.0 1.1 0.0 2.0 0.6 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 2.9 0.4 3.0 0.0
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 43.5 24,5 388 52.7 48.1 23.7 245 37 40.1 38.6 43.3 40.2 25.9
No 54.0 T74.7 61.2 47.3 51.9 66.9 74.7 63 59.9 61.4 50.9 59.2 74.1
Don’t Know/Refused 25 08 00 0.0 0.0 94 0.8 0 0.0 0.0 5.8 0.6 0.0

39



Q23A. [ASK IF Q22==1|2] Because of the coronavirus pandemic, are you now working from home part-time or full-time, or have
you always worked from home?

Percent
Working from home full-time 23
Working from home part-time 16
Have always worked from home 9
No 52
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Working from home full-time 13.1 30.7 21.0 33.8 20.2 26.7 20.7 25.0 27.4 18.1 13.0 33.4 29.0 18.2 23.3 NaN
Working from home part-time 24.0 14.2 11.3 171  15.7 15.7 15.0 13.6 14.1 28.7 17.6 13.3 19.5 114 15.7 NaN
Have always worked from home 9.1 8.4 85 11.5 10.3 7.4 10.4 8.5 8.2 3.8 8.4 8.5 114 6.6 8.9 NaN
No 53.8 46.8 59.2 37.6 538 50.3 53.9 52.9 50.3 49.4 61.1 44.8 40.2 63.8 52.1 NaN
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Working from home full-time 24.6 24.7 222 31.5 24.8 9.8 24.7 35.5 20.0 18.0 26.1 22.0 24.4
Working from home part-time 194 9.3 16.2 20.0 18.2 198 9.3 134 13.6 19.2 17.2 14.1 15.3
Have always worked from home 11.0 5.9 9.2 10.5 4.1 21.8 5.9 2.5 12.9 9.7 8.8 9.2 9.9
No 45.0 60.0 524 38.0 52.9 48.6  60.0 48.6 53.5 53.2 47.9 54.7 50.4
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Q23B. [ASK IF Q23A== 1|2] What is the main reason you continue to work from home?

Percent

Safety concerns 40

Child care or family obligations 6

Convenience or personal preference 12

You’re required to work from home for now 35

Other [Don’t Read]
Don’t Know/Refused 6
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Safety concerns 57.5 37.7 322 28.6 434 34.7 37.1 42.8 42.7 34.6 49.3 34.2 39.7 37.2 39.6 NaN
Child care or family obligations 4.9 6.5 6.0 3.8 4.7 6.7 2.6 13.5 5.1 12.8 10.1 3.8 4.2 8.4 5.7 NaN
Convenience or personal preference 104 11.9 11.7 139 14.0 9.7 154 8.5 10.0 6.6 9.5 14.3 10.2 14.7 11.7 NaN
You're required to work from home for now  23.7 397  39.9 33.7 29.6 41.8 33.9 35.2 35.8 41.1 26.6 42.5 37.5 33.3 35.5 NaN
Other [Don’t Read] 0.0 2.6 1.4 3.8 1.9 1.7 3.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 1.5 2.4 2.2 1.1 1.8 NaN
Don’t Know/Refused 3.5 1.6 8.9 16.2 6.3 5.4 8.0 0.0 6.4 0.0 3.1 2.9 6.2 5.2 5.8 NaN
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Safety concerns 43.6 344 36.7 47.8 42.8 29.8 344 41.8 47.7 27.2 52.0 32.2 37.6
Child care or family obligations 70 93 1.2 4.1 15.5 0.0 9.3 4.5 0.0 0.0 7.5 8.8 1.1
Convenience or personal preference 8.0 11.3 184 9.7 5.4 73 113 14.4 9.8 26.0 11.5 11.7 13.7
You're required to work from home for now  35.7 33.8 35.7 31.1 36.4 50.7 33.8 39.3 42.6 29.4 26.3 43.5 334
Other [Don’t Read)] 27 23 00 1.6 0.0 122 23 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.3 0.0
Don’t Know/Refused 31 88 80 5.8 0.0 0.0 838 0.0 0.0 17.3 1.1 1.4 14.2
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Q23C. [ASK IF Q22==1|2] Have your hours been cut or has your income been reduced because of the coronavirus pandemic?

Percent
Yes 41
No 59
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 44.7 45.5 36.3 315 43.1 38.3 37.8 39.1 43.7 47.3 45.9 40.1 41.2 40.6 40.9 NaN
No 55.3 54.5 63.7 68.5 56.9 61.7 62.2 60.9 56.3 52.7 54.1 59.9 58.8 59.4 59.1 NaN
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 455 359 38.1 56.2 38.6 32.7 35.9 44.4 39.1 34.8 37.2 42.7 40
No 54.5 64.1 619 43.8 61.4 67.3 64.1 55.6 60.9 65.2 62.8 57.3 60
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Q24. [ASK IF Q22==1|2|3|5] How confident are you that you will be employed at the end of this calendar year?

Percent

Very confident 48

Somewhat confident 34

Not very confident 12

Not at all confident 4

Don’t Know/Refused 2

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Very confident 32.5 51.1 58.3 523 49.6 46.3 57.0 36.4 42.3 40.2 38.2 59.0 54.1 42.8 58.2 26.3
Somewhat confident 43.0 32.9 30.0 224 332 35.7 28.7 49.0 35.8 38.8 38.4 28.4 31.7 36.6 30.7 41.9
Not very confident 15.1 11.0 83 136 114 11.7 9.7 13.0 13.3 11.2 16.2 8.5 9.6 13.2 6.2 22.8
Not at all confident 7.2 3.5 2.0 8.7 5.0 3.7 3.5 0.7 6.4 5.2 5.6 3.2 1.6 6.8 2.7 8.3
Don’t Know/Refused 2.2 1.5 1.4 3.0 0.8 2.6 1.1 0.8 2.2 4.5 1.6 0.9 3.0 0.8 2.3 0.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very confident 47.6 404 55.8 55.0 41.9 41.9 404 40.6 49.7 67.4 45.8 45.1 53.6
Somewhat confident 34.6 404 29.0 27.3 41.2 38.5 404 31.9 34.6 23.4 37.9 36.9 27.7
Not very confident 10.6 13.7 10.0 10.1 10.2 12.1  13.7 21.1 9.5 5.2 6.6 114 15.5
Not at all confident 54 43 34 4.8 5.0 7.5 43 4.8 4.7 1.9 7.1 5.2 1.9
Don’t Know/Refused 1.8 12 18 2.8 1.6 00 1.2 1.7 1.4 2.0 2.6 1.4 1.3
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Q25. Have you increased or decreased your monthly spending over the course of the last 12 months, or has your level of monthly
spending stayed about the same?

Percent
Increased 16
Decreased 48
Stayed about the same 36
Don’t Know/Refused 0
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Increased 16.5 17.5 135 16.8 13.1 18.7 13.7 18.1 17.8 16.5 18.2 14.3 15.2 16.6 15.9 15.8
Decreased 52.0 48.3 50.0 37.0 47.1 48.3 474 45.9 49.6 44.3 49.5 44.6 47.8 47.0 50.5 45.9
Stayed about the same 31.1 34.2 35.8 454 393 32.6 38.5 34.6 32.2 39.2 32.0 40.9 37.0 35.7 33.3 37.7
Don’t Know/Refused 0.5 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.7 0.3 0.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Increased 18.9 146 13.2 22.5 14.4 17.8 14.6 11.7 13.4 13.6 20.0 16.4 13.0
Decreased 51.7 46.0 44.8 54.4 47.7 51.7  46.0 51.5 43.8 42.5 50.5 50.1 43.7
Stayed about the same  28.8 39.3 41.8 22.3 37.0 30.5  39.3 36.8 42.7 43.4 29.3 33.3 42.8
Don’t Know/Refused 0.7 00 02 0.8 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.2 0.2 0.5
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Q26A. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Missed, or will soon miss, a rent or mortgage payment

Percent
Yes 20
No 80
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 19.6 30.3 17.2 6.4 195 19.3 14.3 34.3 20.8 21.7 27.3 15.3 15.1 22.8 21.7 17.9
No 80.4 69.7 82.8 93.6 80.5 80.7 85.7 65.7 79.2 78.3 72.7 84.7 84.9 77.2 78.3 82.1
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 20.1 239 14.5 24 16.5 17.4 239 13.8 12.8 16 18.7 20.5 19
No 799 76.1 855 76 83.5 82.6 76.1 86.2 87.2 84 81.3 79.5 81
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Q26B. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Missed, or will soon miss, a bill payment

Percent
Yes 28
No 72
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 28.6 39.8 26.3 13.3 25.2 31.2 22.3 38.4 31.5 34.5 40.4 21.5 19.4 34.8 27.2 29.2
No 714 60.2  73.7 86.7 748 68.8 7.7 61.6 68.5 65.5 59.6 78.5 80.6 65.2 72.8 70.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 306 31.8 228 34.8 26.9 274 31.8 26.7 25.5 19.2 28.8 31.7 25.5
No 694 682 772 65.2 73.1 72.6 68.2 73.3 74.5 80.8 71.2 68.3 74.5
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Q26C. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Provided financial support to a family member

Percent
Yes 40
No 60
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 41 39 414 36.3 389 40.3 32.5 43.9 44.4 56.1 414 40 44.3 36.3 41.7 38.4
No 59 61 58.6 63.7 61.1 59.7 67.5 56.1 55.6 43.9 58.6 60 55.7 63.7 58.3 61.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 439 409 32.7 48.1 37.8 43.8 409 324 30.3 34.6 42.1 42.8 34
No 56.1 59.1 67.3 51.9 62.2 56.2  59.1 67.6 69.7 65.4 57.9 57.2 66
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Q26D. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Provided financial support to a friend

Percent
Yes 27
No 73
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 31.2 27.6 269 232 283 26.5 23.8 30.5 29.7 34.9 30.5 26.9 31 247 32.5 23.8
No 68.8 72.4 73.1 76.8 71.7 73.5 76.2 69.5 70.3 65.1 69.5 73.1 69 75.3 67.5 76.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 323 27.1 228 35.4 27.4 329 27.1 24.8 18 25.3 32.7 30.5 21.5
No 67.7 729 772 64.6 72.6 67.1 729 75.2 82 74.7 67.3 69.5 78.5
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Q26E. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Lost income partially

Percent
Yes 39
No 61
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 41.6 48.7 375 223 387 39.5 36 42.3 41 42.4 47 38.1 35.3 414 41 37.5
No 584 513 625 777 61.3 60.5 64 57.7 59 57.6 53 61.9 64.7 58.6 59 62.5
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 41.6 43.1 32.7 40.8 36.7 50 43.1 35.2 36.8 28.7 34.1 43.2 37.9
No 584 56.9 67.3 59.2 63.3 50 56.9 64.8 63.2 71.3 65.9 56.8 62.1
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Q26F. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following

ways? Lost income entirely

Percent
Yes 17
No 83
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 20 26.8 12 5.5 16 17.8 14.9 19.6 19.2 13 23.4 12.9 13.8 19.2 12 20.4
No 80 732 88 94,5 84 82.2 85.1 80.4 80.8 87 76.6 87.1 86.2 80.8 88 79.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 19.6 19 115 19.4 16.9 23.7 19 14.1 12.4 9.8 18.4 19.5 12.9
No 804 81 88.,5 80.6 83.1 76.3 81 85.9 87.6 90.2 81.6 80.5 87.1
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Q26G. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Accumulated more debt than normal

Percent
Yes 26
No 74
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 28.9 32.1 24.1 14.1 22.2 29.2 21.4 32.9 28.4 27.7 34.5 21.3 19 30.4 24.7 26.5
No 71.1 679 759 859 778 70.8 78.6 67.1 71.6 72.3 65.5 78.7 81 69.6 75.3 73.5
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 29.8 27.3 19.6 35.5 24.1 26.4 27.3 17.3 22.8 18.4 31 29.3 19.5
No 70.2 727 804 64.5 75.9 73.6 T2.7 82.7 77.2 81.6 69 70.7 80.5
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Q26H. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following

ways? Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Percent
Yes 26
No 74

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 23.1 34.5 26.6 164 29.2 23.5 27.7 30.7 25.9 31.2 25.6 24.9 27.2 27.2 25.4
No 76.9 65.5 73.4 83.6 708 76.5 72.3 69.3 74.1 68.8 74.4 75.1 72.8 72.8 74.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 30.3 259 222 34.7 31.7 259 26.2 24.7 18.7 24 29.8 25
No 697 74.1 778 65.3 68.3 74.1 73.8 75.3 81.3 76 70.2 75
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Q261. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings

Percent
Yes 37
No 63
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 40 43.2 37.5 24 372 37.8 34 38.3 41 38.8 45.6 34.1 33.7 40.5 38 36.9
No 60 56.8 625 76 62.8 62.2 66 61.7 59 61.2 54.4 65.9 66.3 59.5 62 63.1
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 425 37.7 32.1 44.5 40 41.8 377 33.2 33.3 30.7 38.5 414 33.9
No 57.5 623 679 55.5 60 58.2 62.3 66.8 66.7 69.3 61.5 58.6 66.1
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Q26J. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost access to your health insurance

Percent
Yes 18
No 82
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 19.4 27.1 14.5 6.7 19.3 16.2 13.2 23.7 22.2 14.8 23.3 15.4 13.4 20.9 16.8 18.5
No 80.6 729 855 933 80.7 83.8 86.8 76.3 7.8 85.2 76.7 84.6 86.6 79.1 83.2 81.5
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 189 19.2 15.2 23.2 14.9 15.8 19.2 13.5 14.8 16.4 20.5 19.8 14
No 81.1 80.8 84.8 76.8 85.1 84.2 80.8 86.5 85.2 83.6 79.5 80.2 86
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Q26K. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Cancelled or postponed medical care

Percent
Yes 34
No 66
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 28.4 39.2 36.7 26.6 32.7 34.8 29.6 34.4 39.3 29.2 38.1 32.1 30.9 35.6 31.2 35.4
No 71.6  60.8 633 734 673 65.2 70.4 65.6 60.7 70.8 61.9 67.9 69.1 64.4 68.8 64.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 34 344 331 40.3 23.2 36.4 344 36.6 36.8 28.9 33.1 37.5 30.1
No 66 65.6 66.9 59.7 76.8 63.6 65.6 63.4 63.2 71.1 66.9 62.5 69.9
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Q26L. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Cut back on food expenses

Percent
Yes 43
No o7
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 45.3 51.6 43.8 26 39.6 47.2 37.7 47.5 49.1 42.5 53.7 36.2 37.4 47.3 40.7 45.1
No 54.7 48.4 56.2 74 60.4 52.8 62.3 52.5 50.9 57.5 46.3 63.8 62.6 52.7 59.3 54.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 46.8 47 36.2 46.2 47.3 475 47 34.7 40.5 33.9 46.7 46.6 39.3
No 53.2 53 63.8 53.8 52.7 52.5 53 65.3 59.5 66.1 53.3 53.4 60.7
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Q26M. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following
ways? Cut back on entertainment expenses

Percent
Yes 60
No 40
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 56.2 65.4 62.9 48.8 544 64.9 57 59.3 62.7 60.9 64.4 62.9 60 59.6 61.4 58.2
No 43.8 34.6 37.1 512 456 35.1 43 40.7 37.3 39.1 35.6 37.1 40 40.4 38.6 41.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 62.8 56 60.2 60.2 68.2 60.5 56 73.8 61 53.3 59.3 63.9 57.3
No 372 44 39.8 39.8 31.8 395 44 26.2 39 46.7 40.7 36.1 42.7
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Q27A. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Your employer

Percent

A lot 27

Some 35

Not very much 13

Not at all 25

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 20.2 27.0 316 258 27.5 26.0 30.0 24.0 24.3 20.9 21.1 35.5 32.3 23.5 39.4 17.4
Some 35.3 39.9 36.8 255 354 35.2 32.5 32.1 39.3 39.3 37.6 36.4 33.7 36.0 40.1 31.9
Not very much 20.6 13.8 6.9 106 12.3 12.8 10.5 17.7 13.3 14.9 15.3 9.7 13.3 12.7 9.6 14.9
Not at all 23.9 19.4 247 38.1 248 25.9 26.9 26.2 23.1 24.9 26.0 18.4 20.7 27.9 10.9 35.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 294 16.3 34.3 29.7 26.1 33.5 16.3 29.0 32.2 38.2 28.1 25.0 29.2
Some 36.5 385 31.2 34.8 40.6 34.0 38.5 30.1 31.3 31.7 33.1 38.1 33.6
Not very much 12,5 175 8.6 12.7 11.5 13,5 175 10.5 12.7 4.8 14.2 15.7 8.6
Not at all 21.6 27.7 259 22.8 21.8 19.0 27.7 304 23.8 25.3 24.6 21.2 28.7
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Q27B. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Your Healthcare Provider

Percent

A lot 40

Some 38

Not very much 11

Not at all 11

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 31.7 34.4 45.5 479  40.7 38.6 44.4 37.6 35.2 33.9 34.7 45.8 42.5 37.6 43.5 36.7
Some 40.9 35.8 399 36.3 38.7 38.4 36.7 40.5 39.4 40.7 38.2 37.4 39.6 37.3 39.3 37.8
Not very much 13.8 15.7 5.2 9.9 9.5 12.1 8.9 12.7 11.6 17.7 14.2 7.7 10.1 11.8 8.5 12.7
Not at all 13.6 14.1 9.4 6.0 11.2 10.9 10.0 9.2 13.8 7.7 12.9 9.1 7.8 13.3 8.8 12.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 39.7 33.1 464 40.3 324 48.5 33.1 40.1 42.9 51.8 34.4 42.7 39.6
Some 38.7 399 358 40.7 40.8 31.8 399 41.2 38.6 31.3 41.2 35.7 38.5
Not very much 12.6 11.9 8.2 12.2 12.3 13.8 119 7.3 11.8 6.1 10.8 12.5 9.3
Not at all 9.0 15.1 9.6 6.8 14.5 5.9 15.1 11.3 6.7 10.8 13.5 9.1 12.6
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Q27C. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. . . Restaurants

Percent

A lot 16

Some 44

Not very much 24

Not at all 16

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 11.9 17.5 171 182 138 18.7 19.7 11.4 15.0 6.7 12.9 21.7 17.8 15.3 16.1 16.2
Some 41.9 42.1 46.9 43.7 446 43.3 45.3 42.4 42.9 41.6 42.6 42.6 43.0 44.2 46.5 41.9
Not very much 24.2 28.0 21.9 19.0 229 23.9 19.5 30.3 24.7 33.5 28.5 23.0 25.0 22.9 26.9 21.3
Not at all 22.1 12.3 14.1 19.1 18.7 14.1 15.4 15.8 17.4 18.2 16.0 12.7 14.2 17.6 10.5 20.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 10.6 15.2 24.7 12.3 9.9 8.3 15.2 27.5 16.0 29.4 114 14.2 21.3
Some 434 422 46.1 40.7 44.6 47.0 422 41.3 53.2 43.4 43.5 41.1 47.5
Not very much  27.5 249 184 27.7 29.3 24.4 249 20.6 16.8 18.6 27.0 28.8 16.7
Not at all 18.6 17.7 108 19.3 16.2 20.3 17.7 10.6 14.0 8.7 18.2 15.8 14.6
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Q27D. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Bars

Percent

A lot 13

Some 22

Not very much 28

Not at all 36

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 9.3 17.0 14.4 9.9 11.6 14.8 14.1 13.7 12.8 7.6 11.1 15.7 12.7 13.5 15.4 11.5
Some 20.8 19.3 249 240 226 21.9 25.5 29.7 15.4 23.3 19.0 24.2 20.9 23.0 23.9 21.1
Not very much 26.3 31.1 272 290 284 28.8 27.3 30.2 29.1 28.3 31.3 29.1 29.5 27.8 26.8 29.5
Not at all 43.6 32.5 334 372 373 34.5 33.1 26.4 42.7 40.8 38.6 31.0 36.9 35.7 33.9 37.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 11,5 10.1 184 15.1 6.5 11.1  10.1 16.0 13.1 23.2 12.3 11.6 14.5
Some 15.7 248 272 17.1 18.1 9.5 24.8 26.1 28.3 27.0 17.0 20.5 26.9
Not very much 284 31.2 26.7 30.2 28.8 24.3 31.2 30.8 24.5 26.3 29.6 30.8 27.2
Not at all 444 338 27.7 37.6 46.7 55.0 33.8 27.0 34.1 23.5 41.1 37.1 314
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Q27E. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Gyms

Percent

A lot 15

Some 32

Not very much 26

Not at all 28

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 11.9 16.8 15.8 124 128 16.3 16.6 10.6 14.7 6.6 12.1 20.2 15.7 14.0 17.3 12.5
Some 27.6 30.4 33.6 36.3 326 31.2 31.1 36.0 32.0 27.1 29.7 31.8 31.4 31.3 32.1 31.5
Not very much 26.9 31.2 22.7 221 243 27.5 26.2 25.5 24.5 31.3 29.7 24.0 25.2 27.0 27.2 25.0
Not at all 33.6 21.7 28.0 29.2 303 25.1 26.0 28.0 28.7 35.1 28.5 24.1 27.7 27.8 23.4 31.0
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 10.6 125 21.8 11.6 114 7.3 125 22.4 16.3 25.4 11.6 12.2 19.1
Some 27.1 34.0 36.0 24.6 28.3 30.3  34.0 25.7 394 38.4 24.1 32.5 34.8
Not very much  27.8 286 20.8 31.9 24.8 23.8 28.6 18.9 23.5 19.8 27.8 28.3 23.6
Not at all 345 248 214 31.9 35.5 38.5 248 33.1 20.8 16.4 36.4 27.0 22.5
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Q27F. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Grocery Stores

Percent

A lot 25

Some 49

Not very much 17

Not at all 9

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 19.8 25.3 25.0 325 283 22.3 28.2 18.5 24.1 21.1 21.2 29.3 27.0 24.0 24.8 25.3
Some 47.9 46.0 524 51.1 471 51.7 49.1 53.5 48.7 47.2 48.1 50.7 51.0 47.9 54.4 45.7
Not very much 21.6 21.9 13.1 9.3 15.0 18.7 14.1 15.9 20.4 18.7 21.7 13.3 14.9 18.6 15.1 18.2
Not at all 10.8 6.7 9.5 7.1 9.7 7.3 8.5 12.1 6.8 13.0 9.0 6.7 7.1 9.5 5.7 10.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 25.3 20.0 31.1 27.7 23.4 23.1  20.0 25.6 25.8 37.2 25.1 22.2 29.1
Some 484 49.2 50.0 47.1 50.5 48.2  49.2 45.1 56.0 48.1 51.2 50.0 47.2
Not very much  16.9 20.6 13.0 14.8 17.7 19.9 20.6 23.4 14.8 7.0 12.8 21.3 14.1
Not at all 94 102 59 10.4 8.5 8.8 10.2 5.9 3.4 7.7 10.8 6.5 9.6
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Q27G. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. . . Big Box Stores

Percent

A lot 20

Some 43

Not very much 25

Not at all 12

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 13.1 20.9 217 222 213 18.1 21.2 24.9 17.2 11.0 18.0 23.9 19.9 19.3 19.4 19.6
Some 39.4 37.3 477 493 444 42.2 44.6 36.7 44.2 39.9 39.9 43.8 43.7 42.5 47.2 40.3
Not very much 33.7 29.6 203 16.3 234 27.1 22.7 25.7 26.9 34.6 29.9 22.8 25.8 25.4 25.0 25.7
Not at all 13.7 12.2 10.2  12.2 11.0 12.5 11.5 12.7 11.7 14.5 12.2 9.6 10.5 12.8 8.5 14.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 19.7 148 248 21.1 21.8 14.0 14.8 17.8 22.4 29.7 20.7 17.9 21.2
Some 40.7 433 453 39.8 41.8 41.0 433 47.8 42.0 46.4 39.1 42.9 45.6
Not very much  27.5 29.1 194 24.7 27.2 33.5 29.1 23.5 24.0 14.3 29.2 29.0 19.9
Not at all 12.1 128 10.5 14.4 9.2 11.4 128 10.9 11.6 9.6 11.1 10.2 13.3
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Q27H. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. . . Local Merchants

Percent

A lot 20

Some 48

Not very much 20

Not at all 11

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 16.5 20.3 204 23.6  20.6 19.4 21.9 17.3 19.4 14.9 15.3 26.2 20.2 19.7 21.8 18.7
Some 43.2 45.3 51.0 55.6 48.6 48.6 49.1 45.0 474 54.5 49.0 48.0 49.9 474 53.8 44.4
Not very much 25.1 25.3 17.1 115 188 21.6 19.3 23.0 21.4 16.9 23.6 17.2 21.5 19.9 17.2 22.5
Not at all 15.2 9.0 11.5 9.3 12.1 10.4 9.7 14.7 11.9 13.8 12.1 8.6 8.4 13.0 7.2 14.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 18.0 14.7 28.3 19.2 19.9 13.2 14.7 18.7 23.0 36.4 17.2 16.8 26.3
Some 45.8 51.1 489 454 42.5 51.3 51.1 57.5 56.9 39.5 49.0 50.7 44.9
Not very much  25.5 24.0 10.5 26.6 23.9 25.4  24.0 14.8 9.3 9.3 23.0 25.2 13.8
Not at all 10.7 10.2 12.2 8.8 13.7 10.1  10.2 9.0 10.8 14.7 10.8 7.4 15.0
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Q27I. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Child Care Providers and Daycares

Percent

A lot 18

Some 37

Not very much 23

Not at all 21

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 15.9 20 182 199 170 19.9 17.3 19.8 20.3 13.4 17.9 22.5 17.2 19.4 19.9 17.3
Some 32.7 33 39.7 449 388 35.5 42.2 35.4 31.4 35.7 34.7 38.5 39.2 35.1 39.5 35.3
Not very much 26.5 25 22.7 17.0 23.5 23.0 22.4 21.2 25.1 23.7 23.3 23.6 24.8 22.6 22.4 23.9
Not at all 24.9 22 19.3 18.2  20.6 21.7 18.1 23.6 23.3 27.1 24.1 15.4 18.8 22.9 18.2 23.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 17.7 152 23.7 18.5 18.9 14.3 15.2 18.7 21.9 27.3 19.0 17.1 20.4
Some 31.0 39.7 422 30.4 35.0 26.7 39.7 35.1 39.5 47.2 33.1 35.9 41.1
Not very much 27.1 24.0 174 27.6 23.7 309 24.0 25.3 19.9 12.0 22.4 26.7 19.8
Not at all 242 211 16.7 23.5 22.4 28.0 21.1 20.9 18.6 13.5 25.6 20.3 18.7
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Q27J. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pandemic. .. K
through 12 public schools

Percent

A lot 22

Some 38

Not very much 22

Not at all 18

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 18.4 24.7 19.9 259 232 21.0 21.9 24.7 21.8 16.9 17.8 26.7 23.8 20.5 25.4 19.3
Some 31.7 36.6 43.0 40.5 369 39.4 41.1 33.4 36.9 33.4 35.6 40.9 40.1 36.3 40.6 36.3
Not very much 26.1 23.7 185 182 21.1 22.3 18.8 23.7 24.3 23.8 25.6 18.9 19.0 23.8 18.6 23.9
Not at all 23.7 14.9 18.6 154 18.9 17.4 18.2 18.3 17.0 25.9 21.0 13.5 17.1 19.5 15.3 20.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 19.3 18.7 294 21.9 21.9 10.7 18.7 27.8 26.1 32.5 18.2 18.4 29.0
Some 33.5 409 409 34.6 34.3 30.3 409 36.2 43.4 41.3 34.2 39.0 38.4
Not very much  26.1 20.7 17.2 22.5 27.0 31.8  20.7 18.3 17.2 16.6 24.2 24.4 17.5
Not at all 21.1 19.7 125 21.0 16.8 27.2 19.7 17.8 13.2 9.6 23.4 18.2 15.1
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Q27K. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. . . College and universities

Percent

A lot 17

Some 41

Not very much 24

Not at all 18

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 14.6 16.6 18.8 189 159 18.3 17.3 16.0 18.3 12.8 13.7 21.8 19.1 15.9 17.7 16.8
Some 37.6 38.3 43.0 43.7 43.2 38.3 43.5 36.6 38.2 40.2 38.0 39.6 43.0 38.9 42.8 38.9
Not very much 27.1 24.9 21.2 220 21.7 25.5 24.0 27.6 22.0 25.1 29.4 22.1 20.7 26.1 23.0 24.3
Not at all 20.7 20.3 169 154 19.2 17.8 15.3 19.8 21.5 21.9 18.9 16.5 17.2 19.1 16.5 20.0
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 16.3 126 23.3 20.9 14.1 10.1 12.6 18.4 18.5 28.9 13.3 15.5 21.4
Some 34.2 457 43.2 33.5 32.7 37.8  45.7 42.0 49.5 39.4 37.1 38.6 45.6
Not very much  26.7 24.8 19.9 20.4 30.3 34.2 248 19.0 17.5 22.0 27.6 28.0 17.5
Not at all 22.8 16.9 135 25.3 22.9 17.8 16.9 20.6 14.5 9.6 22.0 17.9 15.5
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Q27L. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Churches and religious institutions

Percent

A lot 23

Some 37

Not very much 23

Not at all 18

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 17.4 23.6 234 279 209 24.5 24.5 21.2 22.5 16.0 17.6 29.1 23.8 22.5 24.3 21.7
Some 30.8 30.2 444 403 38.1 35.3 35.8 43.0 36.6 30.0 34.3 35.0 37.6 35.1 38.0 35.5
Not very much 25.6 26.7 18.3 20.1 21.3 24.1 22.2 25.8 21.0 28.0 27.6 20.9 24.3 21.8 20.9 23.9
Not at all 26.2 19.6 139 11.7 19.6 16.1 17.5 9.9 19.9 25.9 20.4 15.0 14.3 20.5 16.7 19.0
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 155 16.2 37.8 17.8 14.7 11.8 16.2 32.3 27.5 47.5 12.0 17.2 33.8
Some 34.0 393 37.0 34.5 33.2 341 39.3 39.7 46.3 29.3 34.1 35.9 39.9
Not very much  26.4 264 14.7 28.4 26.4 224 264 17.9 13.7 13.9 24.7 30.1 13.9
Not at all 24.1 182 10.5 19.3 25.7 31.7 18.2 10.1 12.5 9.3 29.2 16.8 12.5
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Q27M. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Airports and Airlines

Percent

A lot 20

Some 32

Not very much 25

Not at all 23

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 17.4 25.0 19.2 191 21.3 19.7 21.9 20.8 20.0 11.2 18.6 24.8 20.0 21.0 22.4 18.8
Some 26.3 26.8 36.2 39.1 321 31.3 32.8 33.7 29.2 34.6 29.9 29.9 30.6 31.9 31.2 32.2
Not very much 29.6 26.8 228 209 238 26.5 24.7 31.2 23.9 24.7 29.7 24.6 26.9 24.4 25.6 24.9
Not at all 26.7 21.5 21.8 20.8 229 22.5 20.6 14.2 27.0 29.6 21.9 20.7 22.5 22.7 20.8 24.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 16.2 194 26.8 21.9 8.9 14.9 194 26.1 20.4 31.7 16.8 19.2 24.1
Some 326 30.2 315 29.8 36.2 334 30.2 29.9 32.8 314 25.4 31.7 33.9
Not very much  26.2 28.0 22.6 23.9 26.3 30.5  28.0 20.8 26.7 20.5 33.1 27.3 20.4
Not at all 25.0 224 19.1 24.4 28.6 21.2 224 23.3 20.1 16.4 24.7 21.9 21.6
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Q27N. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. . . Hotels

Percent

A lot 16

Some 38

Not very much 25

Not at all 21

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 11.9 17.3 18.6 16.8 15.7 17.0 18.5 15.1 14.2 14.7 11.4 21.8 17.6 15.8 17.6 15.4
Some 36.2 34.4 40.6 394 384 36.9 42.0 33.3 34.3 34.2 37.8 37.7 38.5 36.7 39.9 36.0
Not very much 26.7 29.6 21.5 239 243 26.3 214 35.1 25.9 32.0 30.2 22.2 25.0 25.9 25.3 25.4
Not at all 25.3 18.6 19.4 199 21.6 19.9 18.1 16.5 25.6 19.2 20.6 18.3 18.9 21.6 17.2 23.2
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 11.8 154 23.1 13.7 8.7 12.1 154 19.8 17.6 28.5 11.0 13.8 21.4
Some 39.2 357 38.2 38.1 42.6 36.7 35.7 35.7 45.3 34.4 35.0 39.5 374
Not very much  27.0 269 219 26.3 27.7 27.3  26.9 22.8 17.9 24.3 33.5 25.9 21.8
Not at all 22.1 22.0 16.7 21.9 21.0 23.9 22.0 21.7 19.1 12.8 20.4 20.7 19.3
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Q270. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. .. Public transportation

Percent

A lot 14

Some 32

Not very much 29

Not at all 25

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 13.5 15.9 134 126 144 13.7 15.0 17.6 12.7 7.7 13.5 17.1 15.2 13.5 14.6 13.5
Some 28.0 28.0 38.1 352 33.7 30.9 34.2 31.7 32.7 20.8 31.0 31.3 31.8 32.5 36.7 29.3
Not very much 30.5 33.1 25.8 259  26.7 31.6 28.5 33.1 27.2 33.7 32.6 28.6 27.9 29.8 25.2 31.7
Not at all 28.0 23.0 22.7 26.2 25.2 23.8 22.3 17.5 27.3 37.9 229 23.1 25.1 24.1 23.5 25.5
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 12.3 134 172 14.1 10.2 114 134 14.2 11.5 22.5 11.7 13.7 16.7
Some 313 334 329 31.2 33.9 27.7 334 31.9 324 33.7 31.9 29.1 35.4
Not very much  26.5 30.8 31.0 25.5 26.7 28.0 30.8 28.3 374 27.9 28.1 33.6 25.2
Not at all 30.0 224 189 29.2 29.1 32.8 224 25.6 18.7 16.0 28.3 23.6 22.7
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Q27P. In general, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to operate safely during the coronavirus pan-
demic. . . Ride sharing services like Uber and Lyft

Percent

A lot 16

Some 36

Not very much 23

Not at all 25

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
A lot 16.0 16.2 159 129 154 15.5 15.6 22.6 13.5 13.2 14.9 18.7 16.1 15.4 19.1 12.9
Some 30.8 34.3 40.8 385  39.0 33.6 38.4 36.6 35.4 25.5 34.5 38.3 34.9 36.8 36.8 35.8
Not very much 23.3 27.9 19.3 20.8 18.8 26.8 22.1 23.8 21.5 33.0 26.0 20.7 24.8 21.8 22.1 23.4
Not at all 30.0 21.7 24.0 278 268 24.1 23.9 17.0 29.6 28.3 24.6 22.4 24.2 26.0 22.1 27.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 13.3 14.2 20.3 14.3 11.6 13.7 14.2 16.7 11.7 27.8 12.2 14.7 19.6
Some 34.7 405 344 32.3 41.1 30.9 40.5 37.3 36.9 31.4 32.7 36.8 374
Not very much  19.9 24.3 24.6 24.1 14.5 19.0 24.3 19.2 31.9 22.0 25.4 25.8 18.2
Not at all 32.0 21.0 20.7 29.3 32.8 36.4  21.0 26.7 19.6 18.7 29.8 22.7 24.8
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Q28A. Have you delayed or postponed any of the following major expenditures because of the coronavirus pandemic? Going on
a vacation

Percent
Yes 29
No 41
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 59.6 58 59.1 574 579 59.5 54.6 59.9 61.5 68.2 49.9 67.4 69 51.8 67.6 52.1
No 40.4 42 40.9 42,6 421 40.5 45.4 40.1 38.5 31.8 50.1 32.6 31 48.2 324 47.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 684 49.7 55.7 69.9 65.1 69.9 49.7 52.2 57.4 56.2 60 63.1 52.8
No 31.6 50.3 44.3 30.1 34.9 30.1  50.3 47.8 42.6 43.8 40 36.9 47.2
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Q28B. Have you delayed or postponed any of the following major expenditures because of the coronavirus pandemic? Remodel-
ing/renovating your home

Percent
Yes 28
No 72
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 30.6 29.6 28.2 222 28.6 27.5 21.7 29.6 35.2 31.9 30.5 26.2 28.7 27.9 28.4 28
No 69.4 70.4 71.8 77.8 714 72.5 78.3 70.4 64.8 68.1 69.5 73.8 71.3 72.1 71.6 72
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 348 274 21 38.7 35 26.7 27.4 17.4 23.2 21.2 33.6 29.6 23.2
No 65.2 72.6 79 61.3 65 73.3 T72.6 82.6 76.8 78.8 66.4 70.4 76.8
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Q28C. Have you delayed or postponed any of the following major expenditures because of the coronavirus pandemic? Buying a
car

Percent
Yes 27
No 73
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 31.6 33 23.5 18.1 27.7 26.4 19.8 40.7 31.1 31 31.1 23.7 25.3 28.7 27.7 26.7
No 68.4 67 76.5 81.9 723 73.6 80.2 59.3 68.9 69 68.9 76.3 4.7 71.3 72.3 73.3
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 324 28.6 20.3 34.8 31.3 29.1 28.6 20.5 21.7 19.3 31.1 29.5 22.9
No 67.6 714 79.7 65.2 68.7 709 714 79.5 78.3 80.7 68.9 70.5 77.1
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Q28D. Have you delayed or postponed any of the following major expenditures because of the coronavirus pandemic? Buying a

primary residence

Percent
Yes 19
No &1

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 22.6 24.6 15.6 12 18.6 19.5 15.8 30.2 19.9 18 23.6 17.6 17.6 20.2 20.1 18.4
No 7.4 75.4 84.4 88 814 80.5 84.2 69.8 80.1 82 76.4 82.4 82.4 79.8 79.9 81.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 21.6 189 164 24.2 20.3 18 18.9 20.1 14.5 16.1 24.1 20.9 15.5
No 784 81.1 &83.6 75.8 79.7 82 81.1 79.9 85.5 83.9 75.9 79.1 84.5
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Q28E. Have you delayed or postponed any of the following major expenditures because of the coronavirus pandemic? Enrolling
in college or graduate school for yourself or a child

Percent
Yes 23
No 77
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 36.1 24.1 20.9 9.1 23.7 22.7 16.4 33.2 29.2 23 27.3 22.3 21.2 25.1 23.6 23.3
No 63.9 75.9 79.1 90.9 76.3 77.3 83.6 66.8 70.8 7 2.7 T 78.8 74.9 76.4 76.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 26.7 25.1 18.2 27.6 25.6 26.3 25.1 23 19.6 15 23.2 27.5 19.7
No 733 749 818 72.4 74.4 73.7 74.9 77 80.4 85 76.8 72.5 80.3
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Q28F. Have you delayed or postponed any of the following major expenditures because of the coronavirus pandemic? Buying a
secondary residence/vacation home

Percent
Yes 17
No 83
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 23.4 20.8 12.5 8.6 179 15 14.3 23.4 18.4 12.6 17.9 17.3 15.8 17.1 16 17.3
No 76.6 79.2 87.5 914 821 85 85.7 76.6 81.6 87.4 82.1 82.7 84.2 82.9 84 82.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 194 16.1 14 22.9 18.9 12.8 16.1 19.3 13.3 12.1 20.6 17.2 14.3
No 80.6 83.9 86 77.1 81.1 87.2 83.9 80.7 86.7 87.9 79.4 82.8 85.7
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Q29. Once the pandemic is over, do you think your life will be very different, somewhat different, or mostly the same?

Percent
Very different 28
Somewhat different 48
Mostly the same 23
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Very different 32.1 28.0 27.0 226 26.0 29.7 22.5 37.9 30.6 29.8 30.4 24.7 27.2 28.4 25.6 29.2
Somewhat different 50.6 50.4 46.6 44.0 50.6 45.8 48.9 43.0 49.4 45.4 45.6 51.1 50.5 46.4 49.6 47.1
Mostly the same 16.9 21.3 26.1 30.6 228 23.6 27.7 17.8 19.7 23.2 23.4 24.0 22.0 24.4 23.8 23.1
Don’t Know/Refused 0.4 0.4 0.3 2.8 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 0.3 1.5 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.8 1.0 0.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very different 32.6 264 21.7 32.3 34.2 31.3 264 28.2 21.7 18.6 36.1 26.3 23.1
Somewhat different 473 50.7 474 48.1 51.2 40.3  50.7 49.0 54.7 41.6 42.0 55.1 45.8
Mostly the same 194 22.2 30.1 18.2 14.6 28.5 222 22.8 23.6 38.0 20.9 18.0 30.4
Don’t Know/Refused 0.6 07 0.8 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.9 0.5 0.7
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Q30. As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, would you say that your caregiving responsibilities have increased, decreased, or
stayed about the same?

Percent
Increased 37
Decreased 12
Stayed about the same 49
Don’t Know/Refused 2
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Increased 40.6 41.8 345 26.7 339 39.4 30.2 29.3 45.3 46.3 37.1 36.2 40.4 34.3 42.1 32.6
Decreased 17.0 16.3 8.5 6.9 13.2 11.3 9.9 23.6 12.9 6.9 14.9 10.9 10.5 13.9 8.7 15.1
Stayed about the same 40.1 41.9 55.3 63.4  50.7 48.2 57.8 43.6 41.3 45.3 47.1 51.2 47.1 50.6 47.8 50.5
Don’t Know/Refused 2.3 0.0 1.8 3.0 2.1 1.1 2.1 3.5 0.4 1.5 0.9 1.7 2.0 1.2 1.4 1.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Increased 40.8 370 31.3 43.0 39.9 37.8 37.0 34.8 36.2 26.3 41.5 35.8 34.5
Decreased 13.6 154 83 11.2 16.3 145 154 9.3 6.3 9.2 15.2 15.9 8.0
Stayed about the same 43.4 46.6 59.8 43.9 40.1 46.9 46.6 53.8 56.7 64.6 42.8 46.8 56.4
Don’t Know/Refused 22 1.0 07 2.0 3.7 0.8 1.0 2.1 0.7 0.0 0.5 1.6 1.1
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Q31. Do you have children under the age of 18 living in your household?

Percent
Yes 30
No 70
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 32.1 45.6 243 11.2 269 32.9 24.5 30.9 36.9 25.2 30.6 33.5 27.9 314 35.8 25.4
No 67.9 54.4 75.7 88.8 73.1 67.1 75.5 69.1 63.1 74.8 69.4 66.5 72.1 68.6 64.2 74.6
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 332 269 29.2 34.8 36.2 25.6  26.9 33.4 31.5 25.6 27.2 30.5 29.9
No 66.8 73.1 70.8 65.2 63.8 744 731 66.6 68.5 74.4 72.8 69.5 70.1
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Q32. [ASK IF Q31== ‘1. Yes’] Has having children at home during the coronavirus pandemic been. ..

Percent

Very easy 12

Somewhat easy 15

Neither easy nor difficult 26

Somewhat difficult 33

Very difficult 14

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Very easy 9.1 12.8 129 14.6 11.0 12.8 16.5 12.4 9.1 3.3 12.9 12.1 15.5 10.1 15.5 8.4
Somewhat easy 10.5 15.4 19.1 184 122 17.8 18.4 13.6 13.7 11.3 12.2 16.6 11.5 17.5 14.4 16.2
Neither easy nor difficult 31.7 24.1 246 23.7 303 23.1 27.6 37.7 19.0 47.7 26.6 30.5 22.5 28.8 23.0 29.4
Somewhat difficult 35.5 324 30.8 31.0 343 31.6 27.2 14.4 43.8 21.5 31.9 30.6 38.9 29.3 38.3 27.0
Very difficult 13.3 15.3 12.6 123 12.2 14.7 10.3 21.9 14.4 16.2 16.3 10.2 11.5 14.3 8.8 19.0
Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very easy 11.5 89 16.2 17.1 54 8.0 89 23.3 7.9 19.2 13.3 7.4 15.7
Somewhat easy 152 10.6 19.3 16.4 11.6 19.0 10.6 10.2 23.9 20.7 15.6 12.8 19.2
Neither easy nor difficult  23.7 29.0 284 16.1 26.9 37.9  29.0 33.0 25.3 28.3 18.2 31.2 27.4
Somewhat difficult 34.7 379 23.7 34.0 38.6 29.1 379 24.5 30.8 16.9 37.9 35.4 23.6
Very difficult 15.0 13.6 125 16.5 17.5 5.9 13.6 9.0 12.1 14.9 15.0 13.3 14.1
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Q33. [ASK IF Q31== ‘1. Yes’] Do you feel safe sending your child to a public school in your area today?

Percent

Yes 32

No 53

Unsure 15

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 20.9 37.7 30.2 476 355 29.5 44.1 28.4 23.3 29.2 20.2 43.7 35.5 29.1 33.6 30.5
No 59.9 48.0 55.6 524  51.6 54.5 41.1 54.8 62.5 58.8 62.8 42.8 47.0 57.7 53.8 52.8
Unsure 19.2 14.3 14.2 0.0 13.0 16.0 14.8 16.8 14.2 12.0 16.9 13.6 17.5 13.2 12.6 16.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 24.2  20.3 53.7 314 20.1 12.9 20.3 40.0 52.5 63.0 22.4 29.1 40.6
No 60.5 66.8 31.5 57.2 62.7 65.1 66.8 35.9 31.8 28.5 65.4 55.0 44.0
Unsure 15.2 129 148 11.3 17.3 22.0 129 24.1 15.7 8.5 12.2 15.8 15.4
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Q34A. [ASK IF Q31== ‘1. Yes’] Have you needed to make any school related purchases for the children living in your household
because of the coronavirus outbreak?

Percent
Yes 61
No 39
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 61.6 66.6 53.8 47  58.5 62.4 50.2 82.9 64.4 55.3 62.9 57.1 54.2 64.4 58.1 63.6
No 38.4 334 46.2 53 415 37.6 49.8 17.1 35.6 44.7 37.1 42.9 45.8 35.6 41.9 36.4
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 66.4 63.7 50.2 68.2 66.4 61.6 63.7 52.7 42.3 55.5 74.1 60.4 53.4
No 33.6 36.3 49.8 31.8 33.6 384 36.3 47.3 57.7 44.5 25.9 39.6 46.6
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Q34B. [ASK IF Q34A== ‘1. Yes’] And was this purchase, or were these purchases a financial hardship for you and your family?

Percent
Yes 53
No 47
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 53.1 54.9 46.3 654 539 52.8 50.7 53.1 56.2 374 58 50.6 45.2 57.5 50.5 55.3
No 46.9 45.1 53.7 34.6  46.1 47.2 49.3 46.9 43.8 62.6 42 49.4 54.8 42.5 49.5 44.7
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 61 43.6 50.3 75.5 50 40.7 43.6 59.6 41.9 50.7 62.6 47.8 54.6
No 39 56.4 49.7 24.5 50 59.3 56.4 40.4 58.1 49.3 37.4 52.2 45.4
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Q35. Are you going to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it becomes available to you?

Percent
Yes 45
No 26
Unsure 24
Already received a COVID-19 vaccine 5
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 37.9 38.1 50.0 58.3 47.8 43.2 44.5 38.0 47.0 53.0 36.7 50.8 57.1 37.2 46.3 44.5
No 27.0 32.9 244 150 21.2 30.1 29.6 29.1 20.2 23.3 29.1 25.0 18.9 30.0 24.9 26.4
Unsure 28.6 26.1 21.2 184 243 23.0 20.8 26.1 27.5 21.3 29.0 18.5 17.6 28.5 23.3 24.2
Already received a COVID-19 vaccine 6.6 2.9 44 83 6.8 3.6 5.1 6.8 5.3 2.4 5.2 5.7 6.5 4.4 5.5 4.9
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem  Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 55.5 38.7 378 62.3 52.1 46.8 38.7 33.5 40.1 38.2 51.3 44.7 40.7
No 14.8 28.0 37.2 14.0 17.4 12.8  28.0 40.6 26.0 43.5 22.2 19.2 36.8
Unsure 22.0 294 214 16.9 25.5 274 294 24.1 27.6 15.8 20.4 29.4 19.1
Already received a COVID-19 vaccine 77 39 36 6.8 5.1 13.0 3.9 1.8 6.3 2.5 6.1 6.7 3.3
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Q36A. [ASK IF Q35 == 2|3] Why [won’t you get/aren’t you sure about getting] a COVID-19 vaccine?

Percent

Already contracted COVID-19 6

COVID vaccine safety concern|s] 52

COVID-19 isn’t a serious health threat 10

COVID-19 isn’t real 4

General vaccine safety concern 28

OTHER [Please Specify] 0

Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Already contracted COVID-19 5.7 7.3 4.7 4.7 6.7 5.2 7.4 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.3 7.1 4.2 6.6 5.4 6.0
COVID vaccine safety concern|s] 54.9 53.6 51.1 46.4 489 55.1 50.4 46.1 55.3 63.9 55.0 54.4 59.2 49.3 58.6 48.0
COVID-19 isn’t a serious health threat 10.7 9.2 7.2 156 9.8 9.3 11.5 9.9 7.6 8.5 6.8 10.7 8.4 10.1 7.0 11.7
COVID-19 isn’t real 2.8 4.7 5.4 2.4 5.8 2.8 5.0 2.2 3.4 5.1 4.1 3.7 3.7 4.2 2.9 5.0
General vaccine safety concern 25.9 25.3 31.6 31.0 288 27.7 25.7 39.2 28.7 17.4 28.7 24.1 24.5 29.8 26.0 29.3
OTHER [Please Specify] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Already contracted COVID-19 48 6.2 64 5.7 7.3 0.0 6.2 3.7 7.1 7.3 5.7 3.5 8.9
COVID vaccine safety concern|s] 57.1 494 523 59.9 61.9 46.3 494 63.2 55.3 45.1 54.5 54.9 50.1
COVID-19 isn’t a serious health threat 6.5 9.2 13.0 5.6 6.8 76 9.2 7.6 9.1 18.2 6.9 7.8 12.0
COVID-19 isn’t real 3.7 43 41 5.7 2.2 3.0 43 1.2 6.7 4.0 2.4 3.2 5.9
General vaccine safety concern 27.9 309 24.1 23.1 21.8 43.1 309 24.3 21.8 25.5 30.5 30.7 23.1
OTHER [Please Specify] 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Q37A. Do you think that employers should be allowed to require employees to get vaccinated in order to work?

Percent
Yes 43
No 38
Unsure 18
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 41.4 39.3 45.5 472 426 43.8 41.6 35.0 46.8 47.5 41.5 46.5 47.7 39.9 44.7 41.9
No 39.0 414 379 343 381 39.1 42.2 45.5 30.9 41.7 38.4 38.8 35.1 40.7 37.1 39.5
Unsure 18.9 19.3 16.0 17.2 18.5 16.7 15.8 19.5 21.2 10.1 20.1 14.0 17.0 18.6 17.8 17.8
Don’t Know/Refused 0.7 0.0 0.7 14 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.0 1.1 0.7 0.0 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.4 0.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 55.5 39.4 32.0 62.1 54.2 44.0 394 31.5 32.9 31.5 51.9 45.6 35.5
No 23.1 422 53.7 20.5 24.5 26.2  42.2 55.8 51.5 54.3 28.2 34.4 49.2
Unsure 209 175 14.0 16.2 21.3 29.7 175 12.7 14.7 14.2 19.9 19.4 14.6
Don’t Know/Refused 0.5 0.9 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.7
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Q37B. Do you think that educational institutions, like K through 12 public schools and colleges, should be allowed to require
students to get vaccinated in order to attend in-person education?

Percent
Yes 46
No 37
Unsure 16
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 42.5 39.9 51.8 52.1  47.7 45.2 44.1 41.6 50.4 48.9 41.7 51.3 52.1 43.0 49.9 43.8
No 42.1 39.9 34.8 30.5 387 36.2 39.5 44.9 31.2 39.7 38.4 37.6 31.9 40.3 36.1 37.9
Unsure 15.3 20.2 13.0 15.3 13.0 18.2 15.8 13.5 17.8 10.7 19.8 10.6 15.7 16.1 13.8 174
Don’t Know/Refused 0.2 0.0 03 21 0.6 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.6 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 59.6 40.9 36.0 68.1 57.3 45.7  40.9 33.2 34.7 38.2 56.8 48.8 37.9
No 23.3 40.6 51.5 17.6 27.3 29.0 40.6 55.7 45.9 53.4 27.1 31.8 49.3
Unsure 16.8 17.9 12.0 134 154 25.3 179 10.3 18.5 8.4 16.1 18.8 12.1
Don’t Know/Refused 04 05 05 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.6
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Q37C. Do you think that stadiums, arenas, conferences, and other large events where people gather should be allowed to require
that attendees get vaccinated in order to attend?

Percent
Yes 42
No 39
Unsure 18
Don’t Know/Refused 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Employment Status
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Employed Not Employed
Yes 37.9 38.1 44.9 46.6  42.0 41.5 36.3 40.3 48.3 44.7 38.6 46.6 46.0 38.8 41.5 41.8
No 38.9 43.6 39.1  30.7 40.3 37.9 43.5 42.6 31.8 38.7 38.5 39.3 37.1 40.0 40.4 37.8
Unsure 22.3 18.2 14.8 18.1 15.8 19.6 18.5 17.1 18.5 15.0 22.4 12.9 15.6 19.9 17.3 18.7
Don’t Know/Refused 0.9 0.0 1.2 4.6 1.8 1.0 1.7 0.0 1.4 1.5 0.5 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.8 1.8
Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology
Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 54.0 38.2 30.0 60.5 53.5 41.6 38.2 30.9 29.3 30.1 49.8 42.1 36.7
No 24.7 43.0 52.8 21.2 28.6 26.4 43.0 52.8 50.8 54.2 27.9 36.5 48.5
Unsure 20.3 171 159 16.1 17.9 320 17.1 16.3 18.3 14.1 21.6 20.1 13.5
Don’t Know/Refused 1.0 1.7 1.3 2.2 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 1.6 1.6 0.8 1.3 1.4
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